

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1165 OF 2020  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 724 OF 2020**

Bebi Dnyaneshwar Patil & ors. .Petitioners

Vs.

Suresh Eknath Dhumal & ors. .Respondents

Mr. Amol Dhumal, Advocate, for the Petitioners  
Mr. S. S. Punde, Advocate, for the Respondent Nos. 1 & 2  
Ms M. S. Bane, AGP, for the Respondent No. 5 - State

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.**

**DATE : 05.03.2020**

**P. C.**

. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.

2. Learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks continuation of the ad-interim relief.

3. Stand over to **26.03.2020**. Till then, ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate.

**(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)**