

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 724 OF 2020

Sou. Bebi Dnyaneshwar Patil And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Suresh Eknath Dhumal And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1165 OF 2020

Sou. Bebi Dnyaneshwar Patil And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Suresh Eknath Dhumal And Ors ....RESPONDENT

None for Applicant

Adv. Suraj Jadhav i/b Adv. Sachin Punde for Respondent No. 1  
& 2

Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for Respondent - State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE : 14th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 20/11/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**