

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 724 OF 2020

Sou. Bebi Dnyaneshwar Patil And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Suresh Eknath Dhumal And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1165 OF 2020

Sou. Bebi Dnyaneshwar Patil And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Suresh Eknath Dhumal And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr. D.N. Gondhali for Petitioner

Mr. Sachin Punde a/w Mr. Suraj Jadhav for Respondent Nos. 1  
& 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J**

**DATE : 21st January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Both parties, stand over to 12/02/2026 under the caption For Final Disposal. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**